PW060110-06

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
5TH STREET PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
PRO.JECT NO. §T08-1764 / CIP NO. 50750
MAY 14, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $144,944.92
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE " PRICE QUANTITY PRICE: NET CHANGE
1 |Mobilization LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
2 |Strip Topscil SYD 575.00 $2.10 $1,207.50 575.00 $1,207.50 $0.00
3 |Unclassified Excavation cY 215.00 $23.00 $4,945.00 270.00 $6,210.00 $1,265.00
4 1Embankment / Compacted Fill CcY 80.00 $2.50 $200.00 80.00 $200.00 $0.00
5 |imported Borrow CY 70.00 $18.00 $1,260.00 114.00 $2,052.00 $792.00
& |Remove Asphalt Pavement SYD 248.00 $12.00 $2,976.00 248.00 $2,976.00 $0.00
7 |Remove Concrete Pavament ’ sSYD 270.00 $12.00 $3,240.00 200.00 $2,400.00 {$840.00)
8 |Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 248.00 $12.00 $2,616.00 208.00 $2,496.00 ($120.00)
9 |Remove Concrete Fillet 3YD 106.00 $12.00 $1,272.00 91.00 $1,092.00 ($180.00)
10 |Remove Concrete Sidewalk SYD 73.00 $12.00 $876.00 73.00 $876.00 $0.C0
11 |Remove Crossing Signal, Pole & Sign EA 2.00 $105.00 $210.00 2.00 $210.00 ~ $0.00
12 |Temporary Asphalt Path SYD 15.00 $70.00 $1,050.00 15.00 $1,050.00 $0.00
13 |Aggregate Base Course TON 155.00 $26.50 $4,107.50 157.80 $4,181.70 $74.20
14 |Gravel Cushion . TON 235.00 $30.00 £7.,050.00 279.00 $8,370.00 $1,320.00
15 |7" PCC Pavement SYD 164.00 $60.00 $9,840.00 100.00 $6,000.00 ($3,840.00)
16 {7" PCC Pavement w/ Manolithic Curb SYD 81.00 $79.82 $6,465.42 81.00 $6,465.42 $0.00
17 {7" PCC Fillet (Reinforced) SYD 93.00 £00.00 $8,370.00 79.33 $7,139.70 {$1,230.30)
18 |#10 Dowel Bars LF 56.00 $11.00 $616.00 18.00 $198.00 ($418.00)
19 |Asphalt Concrete, PG64-28, G1 TON 145.00 $95.00 $13,775.00 147.90 $14,050.50 $275.50
20 |Conerete Curb & Gutter LF 392.00 $22.00 $8,624.00 381.00 $8,382.00 ($242.00)
21 |4" Concrete Median SYD 29.00 $40.00 $1,160.00 29.00 $1,160.00 $0.00
22 |Concrete Sidewalk SYD 23.00 $35.00 $3,255.00 93.00 $3.255.00 $0.00
23 |Detectable Warning Panel SF 48.00 $30.00 $1,440.00 48.00 $1,440.00 $0.00
24 [Nyloplast Grate - 0804D! (or equal) EA 1.00 $225.00 $225.00 1.00 $225.00 $0.00
25 18" SDR35 PVC Drain Pipe LF 36.00 $43.00 $1,548.00 36.00 $1,548.00 $0.00
28 |Triangie EA 26.00 $31.00 $806.00 26.00 $806.00 $0.00
27 |Pavement Marking Paint - 4 LF 180.00 $0.50 $90.00 180.00 $90.00 $0.00
28 |Pavement Marking Paint - 12" LF 215.00 $1.00 $215.00 . 215.00 $215.00 $0.00
29 |Pavement Marking Paint - 24" LF 22.00 $4.00 $88.00 22.00 $88.00 $0.00
Sth Street Pedestrian Crossing Pagel

Project No. ST08-1764 / CIP No. 50750
CCO #2F ltem #9



PW060110-06

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
30 |Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow EA 4.00 $78.00 $312.00 4.00 . $312.00 $0.00
31 |Components LS 1.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 1.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
32 |Sign EA 5.00 $235.00 $1,175.00 5.00 $1,175.00 $0.00
33 |6" SCH 80 PVC Conduit LF 860.00 $40.00 $2,400.00 60.00 $2,4030.00 $0.00
34 |2" SCH 80 PVC Conduit LF 195.00 $4.20 $819.00 195.00 $819.00 $0.00
35 |Boring 2" Conduit under Driveway LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
36 12" Junction Box EA 5.00 $265.00 $1,325.00 5.00 $1,325.00 $0.00
37 |#10 Wire LF 795.00 $0.50 $397.50 795.00 $397.50 $0.00
38 |#12 Wire LF 2,335.00 $0.40 $934.00 2,335.00 $934.00 $0.00
39 |30 Mast Arm EA 2.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 2.00 $5,400.00 $C.00
40 |Single Section Signal Light EA 8.00 $420.00 $3,360.00 8.00 $3,380.00 $0.00
A1 Controller Box & Panel EA 4.06 $840.00 $840.00 1.00 $340.00 $0.00
42 {Signal Pole EA 2.00 $5,750.00 $11,500.00 2.00 $11,500.00 $0.00
43 |3 Diameter Footing VF 22.00 $265.00 $5,830.00 22.00 $5,830.00 $0.00
44 |Pedestrian Push Button Pole EA 2.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 2.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
45 |Relccate Advance Warning Beacon EA 2.00 $735.00 $1,470.00 2.00 $1,470.00 $0.00
46 |Place Topsoil SYD 300.00 $3.80 $1,080.00 330.00 $1,080.00 $0.00
47 |Sed SYD 375.00 $5.00 $1,875.00 375.00 $1,875.00 $0.00
48 |Trim Trees LS 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
49 |AASHTO T180 EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1.00 $200.00 $0.CG0
50 |Traffic Conirol LS 1.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 1.00 $5,800.00 $0.00
51 |Erosion Control L3 1.00 $500.00 £500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
52 |Erosion Control Plan LS 1.00 $350.00| $350.00 1.00 $350.00 $0.00
53 |Incidental Work LS 4.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
54 |4" Edge Drain LF 80.C0 $14.25 $1,140.00 80.00 $1,140.00 $0.00
3x4' R1-5 Yleld Here to Pedestrian
55 |Signs EA 0.00 $150.00 $0.00 2.00 $300.00 $300.00
W11-2 (3'X3") FLDG3 Pedestrian
56 |Advance Symbel EA 0.00 £133.03 $0.00 2.00 $266.06 $266.06
W16-7P {1'X2") FLDG3 Diagonal
57 [Down Arrow Left EA 0.00 $32.34 $0.00 $64.68 $64.68
TOTAL $143,572.06 ($2,512.86)
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $146,084.92
CCO #1 $1,140.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): {$2,512.86}
CCO #2F ($2,512.86) ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $143,572.06
‘ CHANGE TO DATE: ($1,372.86)

5th Street Pedestrian Crossing
Project No. ST08-1764 / CIP No. 50750

CCO #2F

ltem #9

Page 2



PW060110-06

s — el

CONTRACTOR: Simon Cgntracits of SD, Inc., PO Box 397, RC, SD 57709 342-3734 DATE

Sy
S Tt

C@g AGEE'V}KLARE SCHROEDE R/,{ P.E. DATE
% rWﬂ 57— 26 -10

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. ] DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

Cily Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #2ffo Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a decrease of $2,512.86 based on
unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Inifial Funding $144,944.92] $144,044.92
Fund Type Strests
Department 8910
Line Item 4370
Fund 0505
CCO#1 $1,140.00 $1,140.00
CCO#2 {$2,512.86) ($2,512.86)]
Adjusted Funding $143,572.06 $143,572.08.
5th Street Pedestrian Crossing Page 3

Project No. ST08-1764 / CIP No. 50750
CCO #2F ltem #9



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
5TH STREET PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
PROJECT NO. ST08-1764 / CIP NO. 50750
MAY 14, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $144,944.92
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW060110-06

ITEM DESCRIPTION ] REASON FOR CHANGE
3 |Unciassified Excavation Unstable subgrade required the removal of additional undercut materiai.
5 |Imported Borrow Unstable subgrade required the replacement of material removed as undercut.
7 |Remaove Concrete Pavement Less pavement was removed from area of istand to better maintain traffic flow.
8 |Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter Less curb & gutter was removed than estimated in the plans.
9 |Remove Concrete Fillet Less concrete fillet area removed than estimated in the plans.
13 1Aggregate Base Course Actual quantity used to construct approaches according to plans and specifications.
14 |Gravel Cushion Actual gquantity used to construct island according to revised plans.
15 |7 PCC Pavement Actual quantity used to consiruct island according to revised plans.
17 |7" PCC Fillet {Reinforced} Actual quantity used fo construct island according to revised plans.
18 |#10 Dowel Bars Actual quantity used to construct istand according fo revised plans.
18 |Asphalt Concrete, PG64-28, G1 Actual quantity used to construct approaches according o plans and specifications.
20 |Concrete Curb & Gutter Actual quantity used to construct approaches according to plans and specifications.
55 |Signs Additional signage required by new MUTCD manual.
56 |Advance Symbol Additional signage required by new MUTCD manuai.
57 |Down Arrow Left Additional signage required by new MUTCD manual.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

5th Street Pedestrian Crossing
Project No. ST0&-1764 / CIP No, 50750

CCO #2F

DATE: May 14, 2010

ltem #9

Page 4



5th Street Pedestrian Crossing
Project No. ST08-1764 / CIP No. 50750
CCO #2F

FUNDING TYPE Streets

COST CENTER 8910

LINE ITEM 4370

FUND 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 Mobilization 0.00 100%
2 Strip Topsoil 0.00 100%
3 Linclassified Excavation 1,265.00 100%
4 Embankment / Compacted Fill 0.00 100%
5 Imported Borrow 7982.00 100%
6 Remove Asphalt Pavement 0.00 100%
7 Remove Concrete Pavement -840.00 400%
8 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter -120.00 100%
9 Remove Concrete Fillet -180.00 100%
10 Remove Concrete Sidewalk ,0.00 100%
11 Remove Crossing Signal, Pole & Sig 0.00 100%
12 Temporary Asphalt Path 0.00 100%
13 Aggregate Base Course 74.20 100%
14 Gravel Cushion 1,320.00 100%
15 7" PCC Pavement -3,840.00 100%
18 7" PCC Pavement w/ Monolithic Curh 0.00 100%
17 7" PCC Fillet (Reinforced) -1,230.30 100%
18 #10 Dowel Bars -418.00 100%
10 Asphalt Concrete, PG64-28, G1 275.50 100%
20 Congrete Curb & Gutter -242.00 100%
21 4" Concrete Median 0.00 100%
22 Congrete Sidewalk (.00 100%
23 Detectable Warning Panel 0.00 100%
24 Nyloplast Grate - 0801Dl {or equal) 0.00 100%
25 8" SDR35 PVC Drain Pipe 0.00 100%
26 Pavement Marking Paint - Yield Tria 0.00 100%
27 Pavement Marking Paint - 4" 0.00 100%
28 Pavement Marking Paint - 12" 0.00 100%
29 Pavement Marking Paint - 24" 0.0¢ 100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
160%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PW060110-06

ltem #9

Page 5



5th Street Pedestrian Crossing
Project No. 8T08-1764 / CIP No. 50750
CCO #2F

30 Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow 0.00 100%
31 Resetting Sprinkler System Compon 0.00 100%
32 Sign 0.00 100%
33 6" SCH 80 PVC Condulit 0.00 100%
34 2" SCH 80 PVC Conduit 0.00 100%
35 Boring 2" Conduit under Driveway 0.00 100%
36 12" Junction Box 0.0G 100%
a7 #10 Wira 0.00 100%
38 #12 Wire 0.60 100%
39 30" Mast Arm 0.00 100%
40 Single Section Signat Light 0.00 100%
41 Controller Box & Panel 0.00 100%
42 Signal Pole 0.00 100%
43 3' Diameter Footing 0.00 100%
44 Padestrian Push Button Pole 0.00 100%
45 Relocate Advance Warning Beacon 0.00 100%
46 Place Topsoil 0.00 100%
47 Sod 0.00 100%
48 Trim Trees 0.00 100%
49 AASHTO T180 6.00 100%
50 Traific Control 0.00 100%
51 Erosion Control 0.00 $00%
52 Erosion Confrol Plan 0.00 100%
53 Incidental Work 0.00 100%
54 4" Edge Drain 0.00 100%
55 3x4' R1-5 Yield Here to Pedestrian 8 300.00 100%
56 W11-2 (3X3") FLDG3 Pedestrian Ad 266.06 100%
57 W16-7P (1'X2") FLDG3 Diagonal Do

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

$00%

PW060110-06

ltem #9

Page 6





